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KIT
INFORMATION

The cholera kits are designed to help prepare for a potential
cholera outbreak and to support the first month of the initial
response. Each type of kit (treatment of 100 cases) has been
adapted to the specific use and needs required in various
health settings during an outbreak i.e. central, peripheral and
community level.

CENTRAL REFERENCE KIT

The central kit contains the necessary equipment for the initial
response to a cholera outbreak, at central level within an exist-
ing health structure such as a referral hospital or an already es-
tablished Cholera Treatment Center (CTC). It is adapted to any
structure where patients can be hospitalised and where health
care professionals are present, and equipment is available
present.

The central reference kit is designed for the treatment of 100
patients: 80 severe cases, requiring IV rehydration, and 20
mild/moderate cases, who should be given oral rehydration
solutions only.

It is recommended that each central reference cholera kit is
combined with 3 community kits to be dispatched in the hos-
pital surroundings, which will allow treatment at community
level for the majority of patients (moderate/mild cases).

PERIPHERY KIT

The periphery kit contains the necessary equipment for the
initial response to a cholera outbreak at periphery level within ~ IDA MODULE CODES

an existing health structure with an in-patient facility such as The kits follow a modular set-up and can be ordered as com-
a cholera treatment unit (CTU) or a health center (HC). plete kits or as separate modules.

The periphery kit is designed for the treatment of 100 pa- K111-002-02 Cholera Central Reference - Drugs module
tients: 40 severe cases and 60 mild/moderate cases. K112-002-02 Cholera Central Reference - Renewable supply module
Itis recommended that each periphery kitis combined with at 143 002.02

o Cholera Central Reference - Equipment module
least T community kit.

K114-002-02 Cholera Central Reference - Logistics module

COMMUNITY KIT K115-002-02 Cholera Periphery - Drugs module
The community kit contains the necessary equipment for the K116-002-02
initial response to a cholera outbreak at community level. Its
small volume allows for rapid deployment to improve access
to ORS closest to the affected population. It is adapted to all K118-002-02 Cholera Periphery - Logistics module
settings and should be set-up nearby an existing structure K119-002-02 Cholera Community - Drugs module
with access to latrines and clear water. It can be monitored by K120-002-02 Cholera Community - ORP module

trained community members.
K128-002-02 Glucometer module

The community kit is designed to support a small place setup  K121-002-02 Cholera Hardware - Shelter module
for an average of 40 patients maximum per day. It is subdivid-

. L . L ) K122-002-02
ed into 3 modules which include medical and logistic material
for the oral rehydration of 100 mild/moderate cases which can
be ordered separately. K124-002-02 Cholera Hardware - Support module

Source: World Health Organization  K125-002-02 Cholera Hardware - Fencing module

CHOLERA KIT CALCULATION TOOL K126-002-02 Cholera Hardware - Motor pump module
The World Health Organization has designed a J K127-002-02 Cholera Hardware - Water toolbox

Cholera Periphery - Renewable module

K117-002-02 Cholera Periphery - Equipment module

Cholera Hardware - Water module
K123-002-02 Cholera Hardware - Sanitation module

calculation tool providing a quick and simple way to

calculate the number of cholera kits and / or
modules to be ordered. IDA keeps stock of the cholera kits (designed according to
The tool can be found on the WHO emergency WHO requirements) and can dispatch the kits within 48 hours

health kits page > Cholera kits 2020. in case of an emergency or disaster.

www.idafoundation.org FOUNDATION



CHOLERA KIT

NUMBER OF CASES TREATED PER KIT

INITIAL RESPONSE

CENTRAL REFERENCE KIT

—_
—_

Central drugs module

2. Central renewable supply 2.
module
3. Central equipment module 3.

4. Central logistics module

Treatment for 100 patients

80
severe
cases

20
moderate
cases

@

PERIPHERY KIT

Periphery drugs module
Periphery renewable supply
module

Periphery equipment
module

Periphery logistics module

Treatment for 100 patients

40
severe
cases

60
moderate
cases

B

When there is no infrastructure to host patients

PN =

HARDWARE KIT

Shelter module
Water module
Sanitation module
Support module

5. Fenching module
6. Motor pump module
7. Water toolbox

COMMUNITY KIT

1. Community drugs module
2. Community based case
module

Rehydration for 100 patients

100
moderate
cases

%

Source: World Health Organization




CHOLERA CENTRAL REFERENCE

<IT

Kit product code K111-002-02

product code

description

unit of measure

quantity per kit

5106-BO1-06
6751-BO2-58
6772-VL1-A4
5016-BL1-TB
FO04-N39-25
6855-SA1-BM
0274-BL1-TB
0273-BL1-TB
6781-AM1-20
3385-BO1-06
6780-BO2-58
3327-CL3-Né6
8739-002-00
8996-TY3-00
6032-BL1-TB

Azithromycin 200mg/5ml powder f susp 15ml, 1 btl
Dextrose 5% in water 500ml Euro head, no set, 20 bil
Dextrose 50% 50ml inj 20 vls

Doxycycline 100mg (as hyclate) 100 tab bl

Infusion giving set w airinlet 21G, 20 pce

Oral Rehydration Salts 20.5g/L for 1L, 100 sac
Paracetamol 100mg dispersible, 100 tab bl

Paracetamol 500mg 100 TAB BL

Potassium chloride 1g/10mlinj 10 amp

Pvp iodine 10% solution 200ml, 1 bl

Ringer lactate (Hartmann) 500ml Euro head, no set, 20 bl
Sodium dichloroisocyanurate 67mg (NaDCC),200 tab bl
Tablet cutter 1 pce

USB stick f WHO kit, 2GB,cardboard, 1pce

Zinc 20mg (as Zn SO4.H20) dispersible, 100 tab bl

1 btl

20 bt

20 vls
100 tab bl
20 pce
100 sac
100 tab bl
100 TAB BL
10 amp

1 btl

20 bt
200 tab bl
1 pce

1 Pce
100 tab bl

16

3

Kit product code K112-002-02

product code

description

unit of measure

quantity per kit

8542-735-17
B025-243-54
B025-240-99
8724-TY8-00
8724-TY7-00
P0O01-TY1-00
8420-TY1-00
P016-TY1-00
C002-C03-08
C002-C04-08
C002-C06-08
C002-C05-08
B003-403-00
G304-G14-01
G304-G13-01
G304-G15-01
U581-TY2-00
C022-C16-08
C022-C18-08
B007-B08-01
B033-B24-08
FO03-N42-17
FO03-N47-17
FO03-N45-17

www.idafoundation.org

3-way stopcock connector with extension tube 10cm,50pce
Adhesive tape 2.50cmx5m, 8 pce

Adhesive tape 5cmx5m, 4 pce

Bag body plastic LDPE, 230x110cm, abs pad, 1pce

Bag body plastic LDPE, 140x100cm, abs pad, 1pce
Ballpoint pen blue, 1 pce

Blanket survival disposable 210x160cm, 1 pce

Calculator solar, 1 pce

Catheter Foley 2-way sterile ch12 balloon 10ml, 10 pce
Catheter Foley 2-way sterile ch14 balloon 10ml, 10 pce
Catheter Foley 2-way sterile ch18 balloon 10ml, 10 pce
Catheter Foley 2-way sterile ch16 balloon 10ml, 10 pce
Cotton wool absorbent BP/EurP. 500g, 1 pce

Examination gloves nitrile powder free,large, 100 pce
Examination gloves nitrile powder free,medium, 100 pce
Examination gloves nitrile powder free,small, 100 pce
Faeces specimen container 120ml, lid/spoon, 1 pce

Gastric aspiration tube steri. double lumen, CH10 90cm, 10pce
Gastric aspiration tube steri. double lumen,CH16 120cm, 10pce
Gauze compress 23g/m2 12ply, 10cmx10cm, 100 pce
Hydrophilic bandage 26g/m2 8cmx4m selfedged, 10 pce
IV placement unit+injPort/wing 16G, 50 pce

IV placement unit+injPort/wing 22G, 50 pce

IV placement unit+injPort/wing 24G, 50 pce

50 pce
8 pce

4 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce
10 pce
10 pce
10 pce
10 pce
1 Pce
100 pce
100 pce
100 pce
1 pce

3 pce

3 pce
100 pce
10 pce
50 Pce
50 Pce
50 Pce

8
3
5
5
3
1
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product code

description

unit of measure

quantity per kit

FO03-N43-17
FO03-N44-17
FO03-N48-17
8757-TY1-00
PO11-TY3-00
P018-TY1-00
P017-TY1-00
H367-005-00
FO01-N39-17
FO01-N41-17
8433-409-00
C008-C24-28
C008-C25-28
C008-C26-28
C008-C27-28
C008-C28-28
C008-C30-28
G300-G04-45
G300-G08-45
G300-G12-45
N711-N55-00
N724-171-13
N701-108-01
8479-159-01
H339-TY3-01
C021-149-08

IV placement unit+injPort/wing 18G, 50 pce

IV placement unit+injPort/wing 20G, 50 pce

IV placement unit+injPort/wing 14G, 50 pce

Marker, permanent ink, thin tip, black thin tip black, 1 pce
Note book, soft cover A4 80 sheets, 1 pce

Patient card in plastic wristband in plastic wristband, 1 pce
Registerbook soft cover A4 100 sheets,1 pce

Safety container plastic 5L, 1 pce (yellow)

Scalp vein infusion set 21G, 50 pce

Scalp vein infusion set 25G, 50 pce

Soap in wrapper 100g, 1 pce

Stomach tube sterile ch16 125cm, 5 pce

Stomach tube sterile ch6 125cm, 5 pce

Stomach tube sterile ch8 125cm, 5 pce

Stomach tube sterile ch10 125cm, 5 pce

Stomach tube sterile ch12 125c¢m, 5 pce

Stomach tube sterile ch18 125cm, 5 pce

Surgical gloves latex sterile powder free, size 6.5, 50 pr
Surgical gloves latex sterile powder free, size 7.5, 50 pr
Surgical gloves latex sterile powder free, size 8.5, 50 pr
Syringe catheter tip w/o ndl 50ml + luer adapter, 1 pce
Syringe Enfit tip w/o ndl 60ml, 25 pce

Syringe luer slip disp w/o ndl 10ml, 100 pce

Tongue depressor wood 15cmx18mm, 100 pieces
Transport tube with swab Cary Blair agar, 100 pce

Urine collecting bag sterile w T-shaped valve/tap, 2L,10 pce

50 Pce
50 Pce
50 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
50 pce
50 pce
1 pce
5 pce
5 pce
5 pce
5 pce
5 pce
5 pce
50 pr
50 pr
50 pr

1 pce
25 pce
100 pce
100 pce
10 pce
10 pce

1

1

1
10
5
100

G = = N

Kit product code K113-002-02

product code

description

unit of measure

quantity per kit

J816-TY3-00
U505-310-00
U502-TY1-00
J039-002-01

8501-TY4-00
8504-TY1-00
J810-TY1-00

8459-002-00
8462-002-00
8469-TY2-00
8942-002-00
8514-TY1-00
8726-TY1-00

Kit product code K114-002-02

product code

Forceps artery Kocher 14cm str M161214, 1 pce
Instrument tray s.s. 31x22x3cm, 1 pce

Kidney dish s.s. 254x143mm (825ml), 1 pce
Razor with blade & handle disp 100 pce

Scale mechanic bathroom type 150kgx1000g (compact), 1 pce

Scale Salter type 25kgx100g w 5 trousers, 1 pce
Scissors surgical Deaver 14cm str sh/bl M030814, 1 pce
Sphygmomanometer aneroid adult 1 pce

Sphygmomanometer aneroid child 1 pce

Stethoscope littman type SS double lightweight+spares 1pce

Surgical scrub brush plastic 1 pce
Thermometer, clinical, digital mercury-free, 1 pce, SPA123

Tourniquet with closure polycotton, 42x2.5cm, 1 pce

description

1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
10 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce

unit of measure

a g a MM N DN =2 =2 =2 NN

quantity per kit

7224-TY3-00
Z7223-TY1-00
8600-TZ5-01
Z218-TY6-40
7218-TY9-40

Apron surgical reusable 120x90cm, 1 pce
Backpack sprayer manual oper. IK 12BS, 12L, 1 pce
Biohazard bag 90x70cm yellow, 100 pce

Boots PVC white size 44, 1 pair

Boots PVC white size 40, 1 pair

www.idafoundation.org

1 pce

1 pce
100 pce
1pr
1pr
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product code
7218-TZ3-40
8473-TY5-00
8473-TY1-00
Z005-TY6-59
Z005-TY4-07
Z005-TY5-59
F517-TY3-00
Z012-TY3-00
Z004-TY2-00
Z015-TY1-00
G307-G19-D1
8489-TY1-00
8543-TY4-00
Z011-TY2-00
8545-TY1-00
Z014-TY1-00
8546-TY2-00
Z001-TY1-00
7238-7218-00
7238-G19-00
7238-721-00
3327-CL6-N9
Z013-TY1-00
Z241-TY3-00

www.idafoundation.org

description

Boots PVC white size 47, 1 pair

Bucket plastic 141, lid, handle & tap, 1 pce
Bucket plastic 12 L

Chlorine test tablets Phenolred Rapid, 20 tab bl
Chlorine test tablets DPD1 Rapid, 100 tab bl
Chlorine test tablets DPD3 Rapid, 20 tab bl
Cholera bed foldable w leg extension,1 pce
Cup plastic with handle, 250ml, 1 pce

Drum HDPE 125 | w. cover+tap, 1 pce
Dustbin plastic 20L with cover, 1 pce

Gloves (household type) rubber large, 144 pair
Jerrycan foldable LDPE 10L, 1 pce

Lamp solar Sunbell 50,1 pce UN3481
Loincloth cotton, 1 pce

Mop w/o handle, 1 pce

Plate 22cm, plastic food grade, 1pce

Rope nylon braided, 3mmx100m,1 pce
Safety net plastic roll, 1mx50m, 1pce

Scrub suit washable XL, 1 pce

Scrub suit non-sterile washable L, 1 pce

Scrub suit non-sterile washable M, 1 pce

Sodium dichloroisocyanurate 1 kg (NaDCC), 1 jar UN3077

Spoon plastic, 15 ml food grade, 1pce
Wiater tester three-chamber,CI/Br/pH, 1 pce

unit of measure
1pr

1 pce

1 pce
20 tab bl
100 tab bl
20 tab bl
1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce
24 pr

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce
1jar

1 pce

1 pce

quantity per kit
2

4

90

N

24
12
20

25

10

15

10
25
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CHOLERA PERIPHERY KIT

Kit product code K115-002-02

product code

description

unit of measure

quantity per kit

5106-BO1-06
6751-BO2-58
5016-BL1-TB
FO04-N39-25
6855-SA1-BM
0274-BL1-TB
0273-BL1-TB
3385-BO1-06
6780-BO2-58
3327-CL3-Né6
8739-002-00
8996-TY3-00
6032-BL1-TB

Azithromycin 200mg/5ml powder f susp 15ml, 1 btl
Dextrose 5% in water 500ml Euro head, no set, 20 btl
Doxycycline 100mg (as hyclate) 100 tab bl

Infusion giving set w airinlet 21G, 20 pce

Oral Rehydration Salts 20.5g/L for 1L, 100 sac
Paracetamol 100mg dispersible, 100 tab bl

Paracetamol 500mg 100 TAB BL

Pvp iodine 10% solution 200ml, 1 btl

Ringer lactate (Hartmann) 500ml Euro head, no set, 20 btl
Sodium dichloroisocyanurate 67mg (NaDCC),200 tab bl
Tablet cutter 1 pce

USB stick f WHO kit, 2GB,cardboard, 1pce

Zinc 20mg (as Zn SO4.H20) dispersible, 100 tab bl

1 btl

20 btl
100 tab bl
20 pce
100 sac
100 tab bl
100 TAB BL
1 btl

20 btl
200 tab bl
1 pce

1 Pce
100 tab bl

3

Kit product code K116-002-02

product code

description

unit of measure

quantity per kit

8542-735-17
B025-243-54
B025-240-99
8724-TY8-00
8724-TY7-00
P0O01-TY1-00
8420-TY1-00
P016-TY1-00
C002-C03-08
C002-C04-08
C002-C06-08
C002-C05-08
B003-403-00
G304-G14-01
G304-G13-01
G304-G15-01
U581-TY2-00
C022-C16-08
C022-C18-08
B007-B08-01
B033-B24-08
FO03-N45-17
FO03-N47-17
FO03-N43-17
FO03-N42-17
8757-TY1-00
C023-C71-17

www.idafoundation.org

3-way stopcock connector with extension tube 10cm,50pce
Adhesive tape 2.50cmx5m, 8 pce

Adhesive tape 5cmx5m, 4 pce

Bag body plastic LDPE, 230x110cm, abs pad, 1pce

Bag body plastic LDPE, 140x100cm, abs pad, 1pce
Ballpoint pen blue, 1 pce

Blanket survival disposable 210x160cm, 1 pce

Calculator solar, 1 pce

Catheter Foley 2-way sterile ch12 balloon 10ml, 10 pce
Catheter Foley 2-way sterile ch14 balloon 10ml, 10 pce
Catheter Foley 2-way sterile ch18 balloon 10ml, 10 pce
Catheter Foley 2-way sterile ch16 balloon 10ml, 10 pce
Cotton wool absorbent BP/EurP. 500g, 1 pce

Examination gloves nitrile powder free,large, 100 pce
Examination gloves nitrile powder free,medium,100 pce
Examination gloves nitrile powder free,small,100 pce
Faeces specimen container 120ml, lid/spoon, 1 pce

Gastric aspiration tube steri. double lumen, CH10 90cm, 10pce
Gastric aspiration tube steri. double lumen,CH16 120cm, 10pce
Gauze compress 23g/m2 12ply, 10cmx10cm, 100 pce
Hydrophilic bandage 26g/m2 8cmx4m selfedged, 10 pce
IV placement unit+injPort/wing 24G, 50 pce

IV placement unit+injPort/wing 22G, 50 pce

IV placement unit+injPort/wing 18G, 50 pce

IV placement unit+injPort/wing 16G, 50 pce

Marker, permanent ink, thin tip, black thin tip black, 1 pce
Nasogastric feeding tube sterile ch16 105cm, 50 pce

50 pce
8 pce

4 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce
10 pce
10 pce
10 pce
10 pce
1 Pce
100 pce
100 pce
100 pce
1 pce

2 pce

2 pce
100 pce
10 pce
50 Pce
50 Pce
50 Pce
50 Pce
1 pce

3 pce

o o

4
3
3
5
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
5
4
7
4
1
1
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
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product code

description

unit of measure

quantity per kit

P011-TY3-00
P018-TY1-00
PO17-TY1-00
H367-005-00
FO01-N39-17
FO01-N41-17
8433-409-00
C008-C24-28
C008-C26-28
C008-C27-28
C008-C28-28
C008-C30-28
G300-G04-45
G300-G08-45
G300-G12-45
N711-N55-00
N724-171-13
N701-108-01
8479-159-01
H339-TY3-01
C021-149-08

Note book, soft cover A4 80 sheets, 1 pce

Patient card in plastic wristband in plastic wristband, 1 pce
Registerbook soft cover A4 100 sheets, 1 pce

Safety container plastic 5L, 1 pce (yellow)

Scalp vein infusion set 21G, 50 pce

Scalp vein infusion set 25G, 50 pce

Soap in wrapper 100g, 1 pce

Stomach tube sterile ch16 125c¢m, 5 pce

Stomach tube sterile ch8 125cm, 5 pce

Stomach tube sterile ch10 125cm, 5 pce

Stomach tube sterile ch12 125cm, 5 pce

Stomach tube sterile ch18 125cm, 5 pce

Surgical gloves latex sterile powder free, size 6.5, 50 pr
Surgical gloves latex sterile powder free, size 7.5, 50 pr
Surgical gloves latex sterile powder free, size 8.5, 50 pr
Syringe catheter tip w/o ndl 50ml + luer adapter, 1 pce
Syringe Enfit tip w/o ndl 60ml, 25 pce

Syringe luer slip disp w/o ndl 10ml, 100 pce

Tongue depressor wood 15cmx18mm, 100 pieces
Transport tube with swab Cary Blair agar, 100 pce
Urine collecting bag sterile w T-shaped valve/tap, 2L,10 pce

1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
50 pce
50 pce
1 pce
5 pce
5 pce
5 pce
5 pce
5 pce
50 pr
50 pr
50 pr

1 pce
25 pce
100 pce
100 pce
10 pce
10 pce

5
100
1
4

50
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Kit product code K117-002-02

product code

description

unit of measure

quantity per kit

J816-TY3-00

U505-310-00
U502-TY1-00
J039-002-01

8501-TY4-00
8504-TY1-00
J810-TY1-00

8459-002-00
8462-002-00
8469-TY2-00
8942-002-00
8514-TY1-00
8726-TY1-00

Forceps artery Kocher 14cm str M161214, 1 pce

Instrument tray s.s. 31x22x3cm, 1 pce

Kidney dish s.s. 254x143mm (825ml), 1 pce

Razor with blade & handle disp 100 pce

Scale mechanic bathroom type 150kgx1000g (compact), 1 pce
Scale Salter type 25kgx100g w 5 trousers, 1 pce

Scissors surgical Deaver 14cm str sh/bl M030814, 1 pce
Sphygmomanometer aneroid adult 1 pce
Sphygmomanometer aneroid child 1 pce

Stethoscope littman type SS double lightweight+spares 1pce
Surgical scrub brush plastic 1 pce

Thermometer, clinical, digital mercury-free, 1 pce, SPA123

Tourniquet with closure polycotton, 42x2.5cm, 1 pce

Kit product code K118-002-02

product code

description

1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
10 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce
1 pce

unit of measure

2
5
2
1
1
1
2
2
1
2
2
5
5

quantity per kit

Z7224-TY3-00
Z223-TY1-00
8600-TZ5-01
8420-TY1-00
7218-TY6-40
7218-TY9-40
7218-TZ3-40
8473-TY5-00
8473-TY1-00
Z005-TY6-59

www.idafoundation.org

Apron surgical reusable 120x90cm, 1 pce
Backpack sprayer manual oper. IK 12BS, 12L, 1 pce
Biohazard bag 90x70cm yellow, 100 pce

Blanket survival disposable 210x160cm, 1 pce
Boots PVC white size 44, 1 pair

Boots PVC white size 40, 1 pair

Boots PVC white size 47, 1 pair

Bucket plastic 141, lid, handle & tap, 1 pce

Bucket plastic 12 L

Chlorine test tablets Phenolred Rapid, 20 tab bl

1 pce

1 pce
100 pce
1 pce
1pr
1pr
1pr

1 pce

1 pce
20 tab bl

10
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product code
Z005-TY4-07
Z005-TY5-59
F517-TY3-00
Z012-TY3-00
Z004-1Y2-00
Z015-TY1-00
G307-G19-D1
8489-TY1-00
8543-TY4-00
Z011-TY2-00
8545-TY1-00
Z014-TY1-00
8546-TY2-00
Z001-TY1-00
7238-7218-00
7238-G19-00
7238-221-00
3327-CL6-N9
Z013-TY1-00
Z241-TY3-00

www.idafoundation.org

description

Chlorine test tablets DPD1 Rapid, 100 tab bl
Chlorine test tablets DPD3 Rapid, 20 tab bl
Cholera bed foldable w leg extension,1 pce
Cup plastic with handle, 250ml, 1 pce

Drum HDPE 125 | w. cover+tap, 1 pce
Dustbin plastic 20L with cover, 1 pce

Gloves (household type) rubber large, 144 pair
Jerrycan foldable LDPE 10L, 1 pce

Lamp solar Sunbell 50,1 pce UN3481
Loincloth cotton, 1 pce

Mop w/o handle, 1 pce

Plate 22cm, plastic food grade, 1pce

Rope nylon braided, 3mmx100m,1 pce
Safety net plastic roll, 1mx50m, 1pce

Scrub suit washable XL, 1 pce

Scrub suit non-sterile washable L, 1 pce

Scrub suit non-sterile washable M, 1 pce

Sodium dichloroisocyanurate 1 kg (NaDCC), 1 jar UN3077

Spoon plastic, 15 ml food grade,1pce
Water tester three-chamber,CI/Br/pH, 1 pce

unit of measure
100 tab bl
20 tab bl
1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce
24 pr

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 pce

1 jar

1 pce

1 pce

quantity per kit
4

2

5

25

24

20

25

25
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CHOLERA COMMUNITY KIT

Kit product code K119-002-02

product code description unit of measure quantity per kit
6855-SA1-BM Oral Rehydration Salts 20.5g/L for 1L, 100 sac 100 sac 10
3327-CL3-Né6 Sodium dichloroisocyanurate 67mg (NaDCC),200 tab bl 200 tab bl 2

8996-TY3-00 USB stick f WHO kit, 2GB,cardboard, 1pce 1 Pce 1

6032-BL1-TB Zinc 20mg (as Zn SO4.H20) dispersible, 100 tab bl 100 tab bl 3

Kit product code K120-002-02

product code description unit of measure quantity per kit
8720-TY9-17 Bag, plastic for bin, 61x74 cm,60L,50 pce 50 pce 2
P0O01-TY1-00 Ballpoint pen blue, 1 pce 1 pce 1
8473-TY5-00 Bucket plastic 14l, lid, handle & tap, 1 pce 1 pce 7
Z7012-TY2-00 Cup plastic without handle, 500ml, 1 pce 40
Z012-TY3-00 Cup plastic with handle, 250ml, 1 pce 1 pce 40
G304-G13-01 Examination gloves nitrile powder free,medium,100 pce 100 pce 2
G307-G19-D1 Gloves (household type) rubber large, 144 pair 12 pr 1
8489-TY1-00 Jerrycan foldable LDPE 10L, 1 pce 1 pce 4
P0O00-TY2-00 Note book, hard cover A6 100 sheets, 1 pce 1 pce 2
8546-TY1-00 Rope nylon braided, 3mmx5m,1 pce 1 pce 2
8433-409-00 Soap in wrapper 100g, 1 pce 1 pce 10
Z013-TY1-00 Spoon plastic, 15 ml food grade,1pce 1 pce 20
Z013-TY2-00 Spoon wooden, 30cm for stirring, 1pce 1 pce 2
8942-002-00 Surgical scrub brush plastic 1 pce 1 pce 2
N701-108-01 Syringe luer slip disp w/o ndl 10ml, 100 pce 100 pce 1
Z012-TY4-00 Cup Plastick with handle, 1L, 1pce 1 pce 5
8958-TY4-00 Water filter w 1candle + 3add., 13L, 1 pce 1 pce 1

Kit product code K128-002-02

product code description unit of measure quantity per kit
8518-TY4-02 Blood glucose meter SD CodeFree, 1 kit 1 kit 1
8428-TY1-01 Blood lancets disposable 30G, 100 pce 100 pce 3
L036-107-93 Glucose Control solution 5ml, 2 bl 2 btl 1
8519-TY4-56 Glucose test strips SD CodeFree, 50 strips 50 strips 6
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Kit product code K121-002-02

product code description unit of measure quantity per kit
8582-TY1-00 Tent multipurpose 24m2 + accessories, 1 pce 1 pce 2
8582-TY2-00 Tent multipurpose 42m2 + accessories, 1 pce 1 pce 3

Kit product code K122-002-02

product code description unit of measure quantity per kit
Z005-TY6-59 Chlorine test tablets Phenolred Rapid, 20 tab bl 20 tab bl 2
Z005-TY4-07 Chlorine test tablets DPD1 Rapid, 100 tab bl 100 tab bl 4
Z005-TY5-59 Chlorine test tablets DPD3 Rapid, 20 tab bl 20 tab bl 2
Z7026-TY1-00 Hose 2" DIN 50 + coupling f water distribution module 1 Pce 3
H210-TY3-00 Water tank/reservoir 5000, collapsible, 1 pce 1 pce 4
Z241-TY3-00 Water tester three-chamber,CI/Br/pH, 1 pce 1 pce 2
Z2023-TY1-00 Water distribution module 2 ramps x 6 taps, 1pce 1pce 3

Kit product code K123-002-02

product code description unit of measure quantity per kit
8600-TZ5-01 Biohazard bag 90x70cm yellow, 100 pce 100 pce 1
8583-TY2-00 Plastic sheeting 4x60 m, 1 pce 1 pce 3
Z022-TY1-00 Squatting plate with cover 80x120cm,1pce Tpce 6

Kit product code K124-002-02

product code description unit of measure quantity per kit
F517-TY3-00 Cholera bed foldable w leg extension,1 pce 1 pce 15
8543-TY4-00 Lamp solar Sunbell 50,1 pce UN3481 1 pce 25

Kit product code K125-002-02
product code description unit of measure quantity per kit
8583-TY2-00 Plastic sheeting 4x60 m, 1 pce 1 pce 5

Kit product code K126-002-02

product code description unit of measure quantity per kit
Z025-TY2-02 Water motor pump repair kit accessories, Tkit kit 1
Z025-TY1-00 Water motor pump with accessories, 1pce Tpce 1

Kit product code K127-002-02

product code description unit of measure quantity per kit

7024-TY1-02 Water tool kit for WHO cholera, 1 kit 1 kit 1
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WHY CUSTOMERS CHOOSE IDA
AS THEIR KITTING PARTNER

e TRUST
Fair priced quality products
e GLOBAL REACH
Strategic kitting location & global partners
e CUSTOMER FOCUS
Specialised & dedicated teams
e ACCESS
Stockkeeping of kits & components
e ONE-STOP-SHOP
End-to-end services

www.idafoundation.org
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